
17 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/22 - cont'd 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

Chapter 58 Materials, as may be approved, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making regalia or clerical vestments 
Bullion fringe or tassels 
Galloons having woven therein jacquar'd 
representations of religious emblems 
Gimp. gold or silver 

58.07.000 Braid, plain or fancy, incorporating grass, 
rush, hemp, straw or crinoline, or imitation 
grass, rush hemp or straw (including 
cellophane and paper yarn), when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
building up but not trimming hats; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold to 
a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
building up but not trimming hats 

58.07.000 Chenille yarn 

58.07.000 Tassels, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making girdles for 
dress ing gowns 

58.10.000 Fabrics, in panel form, beaded or sequined, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making handbags 

59.11.013 

59.11.013 

68.07.000 

70.08.008 

71.16.009 

73.13 .029 

73.29.009 

74.19.009 

76.06.000 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Tesaband 4563, being self adhesive silicone 
rubber coated fabric in rolls 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Self adhesive silicone rubber coated fabric 
in rolls 

Rockwool in loose form 

Toughened and laminated glass, shaped 

Jewellers findings 

Electrolytic zinc coated steel sheet less than 
3mm thickness 

Bag carrier conveyor chains 

Vandal resistant shower heads 

Core barrel' 'inner tubes" of aluminium 

76.10.021 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium flasks not exceeding 1 litre capacity 

76.10.021) REQUESTED APPROVAL 
76.10.029) Aluminium flasks 

76.16.041 

81.04.019 

82.03.001 

Alloy yacht fittings viz tri roller, 
genoa leads main sheet T track, 
Aluminium footblocks 

Zerconium beads 

Animal tattoo earmarking plier sels 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Danco (NZ) Limited 
PO Box 21-475 
Henderson 
AUCKLAND 8 

Nissho Iwai New Zealand L:td 
C/- PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 

M.A.N. Automotive NZ Limited 
C/- Cost Services Limited 
PO Box 905 
AUCKLAND 

Anthony Agencies Ltd 
C.P.O. Box 3425 
AUCKLAND 1 

NZ Steel Ltd 
PO Box 76-069 
MANUKAU CITY 

Fabers Machinery Limited 
PO Box 2200 
AUCKLAND 

A L Byrne , Son Ltd 
PO Box 895 
AUCKLAND 

Norton NZ Ltd 
PO Box 45005 
Te Atatu North 
AUCKLAND 

Masport Indus,tries Ltd 
PO Box 14-349 
Panmure 
AUCKLAND 

Western Engineering Ltd 
C/- KA Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd 
PO Box 27-312 
MT ROSKILL 

Dalgety Crown Ltd 
C/- Auckland Customs Agency 
PO Box 53104 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

Par·t 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

ON 201372L 
ON 201374G 

ON 201375E 

201415H 

ON 2084780 

ON 201423J 

ON 201431K 

501742E 

AK 505948J 

AK 5059620 

AK 505941A 

AK 505908K 

AK 505970E 

AK 505950L 

AK 505890C 

Ak 505949G 

521528F 

WN 522356 

AK 505939K 

AK 505891A 

AK 505938A 

2545 

lICategory 
of 

Appn. 

RUC 
RUC 

RUC 

VA 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

WA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 


