THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/22 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
Chapter 58	Materials, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making regalia or clerical vestments Bullion fringe or tassels		15	DN 0012701	0110
	Galloons having woven therein jacquard representations of religious emblems Gimp, gold or silver			DN 201372L DN 201374G DN 201375E	RUC RUC RUC
58.07.000	Braid, plain or fancy, incorporating grass, rush, hemp, straw or crinoline, or imitation grass, rush hemp or straw (including cellophane and paper yarn), when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold to		15	201415H	VA
	a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats				
58.07.000	Chenille yarn		99	DN 208478D	RUC
58.07.000	Tassels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making girdles for dressing gowns		15	DN 201423J	RUC
58.10.000	Fabrics, in panel form, beaded or sequined, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making handbags		15	DN 201431K	RUC
59.11.013	CURRENT APPROVAL Tesaband 4563, being self adhesive silicone rubber coated fabric in rolls	Danco (NZ) Limited PO Box 21–475 Henderson	15	501742E	VA
59.11.013	<u>REQUESTED APPROVAL</u> Self adhesive silicone rubber coated fabric in rolls	AUCKLAND 8	99	AK 505948J	VA
68.07.000	Rockwool in loose form	Nissho Iwai New Zealand L:td C/— PO Box 3986 AUCKLAND	99	AK 505962D	A
70.08.008	Toughened and laminated glass, shaped	M.A.N. Automotive NZ Limited C/- Cost Services Limited PO Box 905 AUCKLAND	99	AK 505941A	A
71.16.009	Jewellers findings	Anthony Agencies Ltd C.P.O. Box 3425 AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 505908K	A
73.13.029	Electrolytic zinc coated steel sheet less than 3mm thickness	NZ Steel Ltd PO Box 76—069 MANUKAU CITY		AK 505970E	WA
73 . 29 . 009	Bag carrier conveyor chains	Fabers Machinery Limited PO Box 2200 AUCKLAND	99	AK 505950L	A
74.19.009	Vandal resistant shower heads	A L Byrne & Son Ltd PO Box 895 AUCKLAND	99	AK 505890C	A
76.06.000	Core barrel ''inner tubes'' of aluminium	Norton NZ Ltd PO Box 45005 Te Atatu North AUCKLAND	99	Ak 505949G	Α
76.10.021	CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium flasks not exceeding 1 litre capacity		99	521528F	VA
76.10.021) 76.10.029)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Aluminium flasks		99	WN 522356	VA
76.16.041	Alloy yacht fittings viz tri roller, genoa leads mainsheet T track, Aluminium footblocks	Masport Industries Ltd PO Box 14-349 Panmure AUCKLAND	99	AK 505939K	A
81.04.019	Zerconium beads	Western Engineering Ltd C/- KA Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 27-312 MT ROSKILL	99	AK 505891A	A
82.03.001	Animal tattoo earmarking plier sets	Dalgety Crown Ltd C/— Auckland Customs Agency PO Box 53104 AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	99	AK 505938A	A